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December 9, 1993

DENNIS O BRYANT

C/O OLSON - GOEBEL
207 Q STREET
SPRINGFIELD OR 97477

RE: SWR-292

Dear Mr Bryant,

I

WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

This will acknowledge the receipt of map to support the pre-1909 vested water right claim in
the name of SHELLY P SMITH & RANDY M SMITH you returned with corrections and
completions. I have added the map to the file. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

SN P

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWAS\C\2\SWR-0292.003

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



STATE OF OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

INTEROFFICE MEMO
November 23, 1993
TO: SWR-292 FILE
FROM: DON KNAUER

SUBJECT: CONVERSATION WITH DENNIS BRYANT

I talked with Dennis Bryant, CWRE on the phone about the four claimants to pre-1909 vested
water rights in the area of Belknap Lodge Hotsprings. The four are: Charles Bradley Bigelow
file # SWR-211, Shelley P Smith file # SWR-291, Shelley P Smith and Randy M Smith file #
SWR-292 and Carson Brann Antrim file # SWR-438.

We talked about the map submitted to support these claims. He prepared the map for all of the
claimants. He said there has been a problem develop with Shelley Smith over access to her
property.

I told Dennis to send me what he has and if necessary, he and I or just I will make a field
inspection.

JAWAS\C\2\SWR-0292.002
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WATER

October 5, 1993 ,
RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

DENNIS O. BRYANT
1555 COBURG RD #27
EUGENE OR 97401

RE: File# SWR-292

DEAR DENNIS O. BRYANT,

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 500 surface water registration
statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have
been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable
based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR).

I am returning the map you prepared for Shelley P. Smith & Randy M. Smith. You will find
the item which requires completion or correction shown below. I have the description followed
by the ORS or OAR site and paraphrased statute or rule.

diversion point location ORS 539.240 (2) (d) (A) "...in reference to an established corner
of the US public lands survey or .... recorded subdivision..."

conveyance ORS 539.120 “...the location of .... and each ditch, canal, pipeline
or other means of conveying the water..." What about cold spring
YID" l?

diversion point size OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(c) "The dimensions and capacity of any
existing diversion systems."

paper OAR 690-14-170-1 "...in ink on permanent-quality linen or 0.003-
inch mylar..."

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the
WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all
correspondence with the file number.

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

Sl -

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Enclosures

TAWPSINSWRA\CLAIMANT\2\SWR-0292.00M



i i Oregon

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

February 25, 1993

SHELLY P & RANDY M SMITH
777 HIGH ST
EUGENE OR 97401

Dear MS & MR SMITH,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of SHELLY
P & RANDY M SMITH has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of $400.00
have been received and our receipt #95579 is enclosed. Your registration statement has been
numbered SWR-292,

Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If necessary we will schedule a
meeting with you that will include a site inspection. If there are problems with your form we
are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be able to answer any questions
you might have about the adjudication process at that time.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Don Knauer

Adjudication Specialist

Enclosure

CAWPSI\SWR\CLAIMANT\SWR-0292.001

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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STATE OF OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT # § 55 7

9 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE
SALEM, OR 97310
378- 8%55(378 -8130 (FAX)

7

RECEIVED FRQM:

APPLICATION

BY:

PERMIT
TRANSFER

-
CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)
D ,/. s TOTAL REC’'D N
(01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT |
842.010  ADJUDICATIONS
831.087  PUBLICATIONS/MAPS
830.650  PARKING FEES Name/month
—___ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) L
_REDUCTION OF EXPENSE ] S
COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER #
103-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT |
MISCELLANEOUS:
840.001  COPY FEES $
850200  RESEARCH FEES $
880.109  MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
520000  OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) $
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE
842001  SURFACE WATER $ 842.002
842003  GROUND WATER 842.004
842005  TRANSFER $ 842.008
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE
842022  WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 842.023
842016  WELL DRILL OPERATOR $ 842.019
LANDOWNER'S  PERMIT 842.024

06-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE
842.013  WELL CONST START FEE
MONITORING WELLS

145-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS
LOTTERY PROCEEDS

864.000

s CARD #
s - CARD #

07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER

_—

842.011  POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRAD)
842115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD)
HYDRO APPLICATION
RECEIPT # 9 5 5 7 9 DATED: L—Z?

/_@&zéé

Distribution—White Copy-Customer, Yeliow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Butf Copy-Fiscal

RESSSERTASRI A s



RECTIMVER

BEILEKEKNAPCORP _
42329 Osgood Road, Suite F JAN -9 1996
Fremont, California 94539 WALLI come oot e 2P L

EG
(510) 226-6168 Telephone SALEM, OREGON

(510) 226-6574 Facsimile

November 30, 1995

State Water Resources
Commerce Bldg.

158 12th Street, NE
Salem, OR 97310
ATTN: Reed Marbut

REF: Surface Water Use Registration Numbers 291, 292 & 438
Belknap Hot Springs

This letter is to notify you that Belknap Hot Springs has been sold, and the above
referenced water use registrations should be transferred to the new owners as follows:

LeeLynn, Inc. and Wiley Mt., Inc.
P.O. Box 87
Dexter, OR 97431
(541)937-2181

Thank you.

Sincerely,

BELKNAP CORP

7 A s
inda Ludden Brunetti, Corporate Secretary

LLB/



G L LT LR T B D e i e s e

,,,,,,,,,,,,

(omrraes g\b&uua/ “

QAJ\AO% ST

’_m G}% {)M,W"\“ ‘ mmt%m&%%%%%@w»

Wn CuoRZ

B

MM':)I/—“



DI -2\ CVARB S Pfa&ouz\/ B\ 8. Lo
—_— Do T2 S\ > —
S ~ 2| SILE.LL_E\/{ P STy

(MY QETuReoeld TO @GRy an™
O\JNMS\-X\P —

SM& SlAEL_LJZ\r P Smms,% P\AND\{ A SMITR

G/\W LR BD IO (’)R--(NT‘B
OMJZ_S\%\\Q —~

Sw-4-3% Carsem  Praas ANT(?..\N\

ownz.s»—x\@ —



()

NoTe

\ -
WS Qo A0\
< \Yy 2
Qﬁ-(— 10w P\
\nS\ |

N”G- OEL-\MW
‘ N AN
—vb

NS AN
Qe

%
VA
CLA
NEAQ -«

N\

(O =\ -A)Y



OI!(SON . o ‘
/\\ GOEBEL
SURVEYING « ENGINEERING * PLANNING
207 Q STREET

SPRINGFIELD, OR 87477
PHONE (503) 726-5104
FAX (503) 726-3895

December 3, 1993 RECE‘VED
DEC - 71993

TER RESOURCES DERT.
" SALEM, OREGON

Mr. Don Knauer

Adjudication Specialist

Oregon Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Road NE

. Salem, OR 97310

RE: SWR-291 and SWR-292
Dear Mr. Knauer,

In response to your letters dated October 5, 1993 regarding the
Shelley Smith SWR-291 and the Randy and Shelley Smith SWR-292
Surface Water Registrations, we have reworked the map and the
statements to conform with the statutes and regulations. They
are enclosed in this communication. Hopefully, they will clarify
the above Registrations; however, if there are further problems
please contact me at this office. R

Thank you for your assistance in completing these Registrations.

Very truly yours,

Moverie @ Aoyt
Dennis Bryant

CWRE No.311

1sh

enclosure
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RECEIVED

Surface Water Registration Statement

SWR-291

i DEC - 71993
Ms. Shelley Smith : wAJERRESOURCESDEEL
2125 Hawkins Lane SALEM, OREGON

Eugene, OR 97405
Telephone 503-345-5888 Day 503-484-9292

SOURCES:

Hot Springs B and C and Cold Spring E as shown on the
Surface Water Registration Map. These springs are all
tributary to the McKenzie River.

IMPROVEMENTS: Hot Springs C has been impounded within a concrete

USES:

Head:

QUANTITY:

and rock retaining wall 10 feet in length and 1 1/2
feet high. A 3" encased pipe leads to the lodge on the
South side of the river and a 2" PVC pipe runs West
along the river to Randy's and Shelley's cabins.

Hot Spring B has been encased in concrete.

Cold Spring E is located on the USFS Federal land and
has a Special Use Permit No. 9072 for 1/2 second foot
given to Mr. Haak.

The Hot Springs B and C are used by Ms. Smith to heat
her cabin and for bathing and soaking.
The Cold Spring E is used for her domestic water

supply.

The 2" PVC line from Hot Spring C falls 25 feet in 1000
feet in length.

The 2" PVC line from Cold Spring E falls 45 in 3500
feet.

Hot Springs B and C using Manning's Equation with the
following data:

Pipe Diameter = 2"

n = 0.012

Slope 25 ft in 1000 ft = 0.025 ft/ft
Therefore a delivery of 0.05 cubic feet/second or 22.4
gallons per minute would be feasible.

Cold Spring E using Manning's Equation with the
following data:

Pipe diameter = 2"

n = 0.014

Slope 45 ft in 3500 ft = 0.0129 ft/ft
Therefore a delivery of 0.03 cubic feet per second or
13.5 gallons per minute would be feasible.




- -

RECEIVED

Surface Water Registration Statement

s DEC - 71393
Randy and Shelley Smith . ‘WAIERRESOURCESDEE
59296 McKenzie Highway SALEM, OREGON

McKenzie Bridge, OR 97413
Telephone 503-822-6035

SOURCES:

Hot Springs B and C as shown on the Surface Water
Registration Map. These springs are part of the
Belknap Springs and are tributary to the McKenzie
River.

IMPROVEMENTS: Hot Springs C has been improved within a concrete

USES:

QUANTITY:

and rock retaining wall 10 feet in length and 1 1/2
feet high. A 3" encased pipe leads to the lodge on the
South side of the river and a 2" PVC line runs along
the river to Randy's and Shelley's cabins. Hot Spring
B has been encased in concrete.

The 2" PVC line runs 400 feet to Randy's cabin with a
fall of 25 feet. It is used to provide heat for the
cabin and water for the hot tub.

Using Manning's equation with the following data:

Pipe diameter = 2"

n = 0.014

Slope 25 feet fall in 400 feet = 0.05 ft/ft
Therefore a delivery of 0.07 cubic feet /second or
31.4 gallons/minute would be feasible.



12Xgle180C. 590-161

4,..; "

.

RECEIVED

DEC -7 1993

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON
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Circular Channel Analysis & Design
Solved with Manning’s Equation

Open Channel - Uniform flow

Worksheet Name: S. SMITH SWR-291
Comment: COLD SPRING (E) TO SHELLEY'S CABIN
Solve For Full Flow Capacity

Given Input Data:

Diameter.......... 0.17 £t
Slope.icecerneran . 0.0129 ft/ft
Manning’s n....... 0.014
Discharge......... 0.03 cfs
Computed Results:

Full Flow Capacity..... 0.03 cfs

Full Flow Depth........ 0.17 ft
Velocity....ovvunn 1.47 fps
Flow Area......... 0.02 sf
Critical Depth.... 0.12 ft
Critical Slope.... 0.0173 ft/ft
Percent Full...... 100.00 %
Full Capacity..... 0.03 cfs
QMAX ©.94D........ 0.04 cfs
Froude Number..... FULL

Open Channel Flow Module, Version 3.12 (c) 1990
Haestad Methods, Inc. * 37 Brookside R4 * Waterbury, Ct 06708

RECEIVED

DEC -7 1993

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON
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Circular Channel Analysis & Design RECE|VE

Solved with Manning’s Equation DEC _71993

Open Channel - Uniform flow WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
~ SALEM, OREGON

Worksheet Name: S. SMITH SWR-291
Comment: HOT SPRINGS B & C TO SHELLEY'’S CABIN
Solve For Full Flow Capacity

Given Input Data:

Diameter.......... 0.17 ft
Slope.seeacesen ces 0.0250 ft/ft
Manning’s n....... 0.012 '
Discharge......... 0.05 cfs
Computed Results:

Full Flow Capacity..... 0.05 cfs

Full Flow Depth..... ves 0.17 ft
Velocity..... ceann 2.38 fps
Flow Area........ . 0.02 sf
Critical Depth.... 0.15 ft
Critical Slope.... 0.0222 ft/ft
Percent Full...... 100.00 %
Full Capacity..... 0.05 cfs
QMAX @.94D........ - 0.06 cfs
Froude Number..... FULL

Open Channel Flow Module, Version 3.12 (c) 1990
Haestad Methods, Inc. * 37 Brookside Rd * Waterbury, Ct 06708



~ ~~  RECEIVED

Circular Channel Analysis & Design
Solved with Manning’s Equation DEC -7 1993

Open Channel - Uniform flow WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Worksheet Name: R & S. SMITH SWR-292
Comment: HOT SPRINGS B & C TO RANDY’'S CABIN & TUB

Solve For Full Flow Capacity

Given Input Data:

Diameter.......... 0.17 ft
Slope...cveeeannns 0.0500 ft/ft
Manning’s n....... 0.014
Discharge......... 0.07 cfs
Computed Results:

Full Flow Capacity..... 0.07 cfs

Full Flow Depth....... . 0.17 ft
Velocity.......... 2.89 fps
Flow Area......... 0.02 sf
Critical Depth.... 0.16 ft
Critical Slope.... 0.0432 ft/ft
Percent Full...... 100.00 %
Full Capacity..... 0.07 cfs
QMAX @.94D........ 0.07 cfs
Froude Number..... FULL

Open Channel Flow Module, Version 3.12 (c) 1990
Haestad Methods, Inc. * 37 Brookside Rd * Waterbury, Ct 06708
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RECORD DATA LANE COUNTY
SURVEVORS FILE NQ. 9686

I 2 2 2|7
T —> 7
10117 300 ' AR 200 ez
2.
3.
. 4.
5-
a
e
8.
3
0.
/7
/Z
| 5
5
8.
2
I 0 % C.
— — —— — — — ol 0‘
50/ 500 400 i" £
RANDY M. SMITH @ 5 \
SHELLEY P SMITH S & EHARLES BRADLEY BIé ELOW) N N
, T { N ¢ NERN
¥ “ w» ‘:7 A VW
Vo w o o N
W ° 3 Q‘/ *L.‘“\J
° v 2 :;9\0 ¥ G \5?‘{)
El7/__ 5 g '\@ Hot Tuts v Q
¥ eee =g /I::;" A
e "" \ |\\ . \'B
)
f"Q s [ e s Dy
& 35"&}2 S0z, | Vb ° E S \;\
e KEVZ] 2008 Kored W R
P ¥ ez O e L T N
l {)D - \\40/ dD g% \(.‘V G@‘%\z\
PN, o mﬂ“a 5 - fxf"% NN
I 3 / ﬁcﬁ D'-"d:")‘ : g e L M
T N ¢ o ’
BN A8l ol | :
T .
( et
F/95.59

WATER RIGHTS JSURVEY
/N

SECTION [1, TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE & £AST, WM
LANE COUNTY, QRECAN

SURVEYED 3r:'- Scale: 1= 400 feet

OLSON # COEBEL, /NVC.
207 Q" STREET

SPRINGFIFLD, OQOREGON G 7477 TELEPHONE  726-5704

. [
/0 é}b// N : =
“T 2 /T7AFO2 -~ : '
1/4 ~ NBI9° L 05 £ 4938.61 \\/ ‘D’b ®
/ ) \

Stend Fipe

N 20° 5345 &
N 3B/ F (5L
WV 83°0/ 00" £L
S EE59°00% L
S 89° 32 4O
S AR/ 00" L
$ AF°23 IS5E
S A3 2T 45
N /L2 26" 00' W
N /38 /S5W
NI/COF 20" W
S B3 3545w

393.33"
/E7ET
/0.3 /4&°
&5.80°
/54.54°
36 .80°
50.99°
02.25
23z7493°
;2.8
/59.72°
83./1°

SPRING  DATA

Hot Sprirng =X 45 gal /min.
Hol Sprirg =E. 40 gal./arrr
Hol Sprimg 5% //0gal/mim.

Cold Spring =sC 44390 gal/mim
r Not Available
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